
 Causeway Coast Prize Winners  
Day 1  

  
Ballycastle          1st    Paul Watts (16) 37pts  
                                   2nd Tony Green (14) 34pts  
                                   3rd Richard Fulton (15) 33pts  
                                   Gross:  Donald Denis (+2) 77  
  
Ballyliffin              1st Norman Moore (14) 37pts  
                                    2nd David Hunter (19) 36pts Best B9  

                                    3rd Hans Volker (6) 36pts  
                                    Gross: Ross Napier (0) 76 (TBC)  

  
Castlerock           1st Charles Henderson (6) 37pts   
                                    2nd Errol Jenkins (10) 33pts 15/18  

                                    3rd Trevor Barnes (15) 33pts 16/17  

                                    Gross:  James Gardner (2) 82   
  
North West          1st Nigel Ashelby 45pts  
                                    2nd Adrien Morisod 41pts  
                                    3rd Richard McCandless 38pts  
                                    Gross: Jon Webb (2) 71  
  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Causeway Coast Prize Winners  
Day 2  

  
Ballycastle          1st    Gerry Malone (21) 34pts  
                                   2nd  Gunther Mader (13) 33pts  
                                   3rd John MacDonagh (21) 30pts  
                                   Gross:  Jamie Thompson (2) 79  
  
Ballyliffin              1st Moray McPhail 37pts  
                                    2nd Seamus O’Doherty 36pts   
                                    3rd Gordon McPhail 35pts  
                                    Gross: Simon Byrne 85   
  
Castlerock           1st Randy Roberts 34pts   
                                    2nd Kevin Peggs 32pts   
                                    3rd  Johnnie Bishop 30pts   
                                    Gross:  Donald Denis (+1) 88   
  
North West          1st David Stultz 31pts  
                                    2nd Brian McClure 31pts  
                                    3rd Bill Nixon 30pts  
                                    Gross: Charles Henderson 81  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 Causeway Coast Prize Winners  
Day 3  

  
Ballycastle          1st    Colin Bickerstaff (19) 37pts  
                                   2nd  Daniel Griffin (9) 34pts  
                                   3rd Frank McGarrity (9) 33pts  
                                   Gross:  Johnny Cummings (+1) 75  
  
Ballyliffin              1st Ivan Taylor 39pts  
                                    2nd Bill Davis  35pts   
                                    3rd Bill Nixon  34pts  
                                    Gross: Chris Brough 77   
  
Castlerock           1st Peter Horkin (15) 32pts   
                                    2nd John McDonagh (23) 31pts   
                                    3rd  Iain Sinclair (19) 29pts   
                                    Gross:  Adrian Canny (5) 85   
  
North West          1st James King (10) 35pts  
                                    2nd Paul Watts (15) 34pts  
                                    3rd Paul Kelly (14) 34pts  
                                    Gross: Brian O’Gorman (4) 82  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 Causeway Coast Prize Winners  
Day 4  

  
Ballycastle          1st    Adrien Morisod  38pts  
                                   2nd  Gordon McPhail   37pts  
                                   3rd Errol Jenkins  35pts  
                                   Gross:  Richard Roper 76  
  
Ballyliffin              1st Daryl Drone  45pts  
                                    2nd James King  37pts   
                                    3rd Andrew Fulton  36pts B9  

                                    Gross: Craig Emberly 77   
  
Castlerock           1st Kevin Murphy 36pts   
                                    2nd Michael Millward 35pts   
                                    3rd  Barry Geddis 35pts   
                                    Gross:  Benn Napier 76   
  
North West          1st  Mick Seaby  38pts  
                                    2nd John Bell 36pts  
                                    3rd Robert Motherwell 36pts  
                                    Gross: Jamie Thompson 74 B9  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 Causeway Coast Prize Winners  
Day 5  

  
Ballycastle          1st    Claudia Mascasan  34pts (16/18)  

                                   2nd  Sean Donovan   34pts  
                                   3rd John Brough  33pts  
                                   Gross:  Chris Brough 78  
  
Ballyliffin              1st Tony Helsby  39pts  
                                    2nd Andrew Donegan  35pts   
                                    3rd John MacDonagh  35pts   
                                    Gross: Adrian Canny 77   
  
Castlerock           1st Andrew Allen 35pts (18/17)  

                                    2nd William Gray 35pts (19/16)  

                                    3rd  Paul McAleese 33pts last 3  

                                    Gross:  Benn Napier 76   
  
North West          1st  Colin Bickerstaff  37pts  
                                    2nd Barry Geddis 36pts  
                                    3rd Adrien Hayes 34pts  
                                    Gross: Brendan Murphy 76   
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 Causeway Coast Results 2024 

 

Overall winner:  Nigel Ashelby (Sco) 135pts 

 

International: 

1st Gordon McPhail (Sco) 129pts 

2nd Paul McFarland (USA) 126pts 

                                                         3rd Daryl Drone (Can) 125pts 

                                                         4th Mick Seaby (Eng) 124pts 

     5th Alexandru Serban (Rom) 124pts 

                                                         6th Moray McPhail (Sco) 122pts 

                                                         7th James King (Eng) 122pts 

 

GolfIreland: 

      1st Andrew Allen (Castlerock) 132pts 

      2nd Simon Byrne (Ballycastle) 129pts 

                                                       3rd Paul Watts (Ballycastle) 128pts 

 

                                                       Gross: Benn Napier +20 

 

Best Score at each Venue: 

          Ballycastle: Adrien Morisod (Swi) 38pts 

                                                      Castlerock: Charles Henderson 37pts 

                                                      North West: Nigel Ashelby (Sco) 45pts 

                                                      Ballyliffin: Daryl Drone (Can) 45pts 



 

 


